Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus

Y Pwyllgor Cymunedau, Cydraddoldeb a Llywodraeth
Leol

Lleoliad: Cynulliad

Ystafell Bwyllgora 2 - y Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Dyddiad: National

Dydd lau, 23 lonawr 2014 Assembly for
Wales

R C7

| gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch a:

Sarah Beasley

Clerc y Pwyllgor

029 2089 8032
pwyllgor.CCLII@cymru.gov.uk

Agenda

Cyfarfod preifat cyn y prif gyfarfod (09.00 - 09.15)

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon

2 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4 - Cymorth
Cymru a Shelter Cymru (09:15 - 10:30) (Tudalennau 1 - 39)

Auriol Miller, Cyfarwyddwr Cymorth Cymru
Nicola Evans, Rheolwr Polisi a Gwybodaeth, Cymorth Cymru
John Puzey, Cyfarwyddwr Shelter Cymru

Egwyl (10.30 - 10.45)

3 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5 - Cynrychiolwyr
y sector rhentu preifat (10:45 - 12:00) (Tudalennau 40 - 73)

Douglas Haig, Cyfarwyddwr Cymru, Cymdeithas Landlordiaid Preswyl

Lee Cecil, Cynrychiolydd Cenedlaethol Cymru, Cymdeithas Genedlaethol y
Landlordiaid

lan Potter, Rheolwr Gyfarwyddwr, Cymdeithas Asiantaethau Gosod Preswyl

Martine Harris, Uwch-reolwr, Cymdeithas Asiantaethau Gosod a Rheoli



4 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi
Cymunedol Cymru (12:00 - 12:30) (Tudalennau 74 - 78)

Nick Bennett, Prif Weithredwr, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru
Aaron Hill, Swyddog Polisi, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru
Chris O'Meara, Prif Weithredwr Cymdeithas Tai Cadwyn

5 Papurau i’'w nodi (Tudalennau 79 - 96)



Eitem 2

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee Supporting you |
CELG(4)'02'] 4 Paper 1 Supporting people
CYMORTH

Consultation on the Housing (Wales) Bill

Cymorth Cymru evidence to the Communities, Equality and
Local Government Committee

Background

Cymorth Cymru is the umbrella body for organisations working with vulnerable people in
Wales. Our members work to assist people who are vulnerable, isolated or experiencing
housing crisis, including:

» people who are homeless, or at risk of homelessness

« fa
[...]
effort being made to bring the property into use. A perfectly adequate property can be un-
occupied due to the lack of demand and not the lack of effort. Care needs to be taken to ensure there is no double
jeopardy of a person being unable to sell or rent due to lack of demand.

It is noted that in section 28 (p155) a proposal for a code of practice. At present there is a Code of Practice operated
by The Property Ombudsman and it is recommended that this form the basis of any agent Code. Notice requires to
be taken of Guidance Provided by OFT under the Consumer Protection form Unfair trading Regulations 2008 and the
Unfair Terms in Consumer Contract Regulations 1999.

Yours faithfully

lan C. Potter FARLA FRICS
Managing Director
Association of Residential Lettings Agents

&

NFOPP

Tudalen 66

ARLA is a wholly owned subsidiary of the National Federation of Property Professionals Registered in England No. 897907. Registered address Warwick office.



Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee
CELG(4)-02-14 Paper 6

ALMA Response to Housing (Wales ) Bill

CONSULTATION ON THE HOUSING ( WALES ) BILL

The Association of Letting and Management Agents (ALMA) is a self-regulating
organisation, which encourages best practice in the lettings' industry throughout
South Wales. ALMA are supported by Cardiff County Council and meet regularly to
discuss issues affecting the sector and to ensure our members are kept to date with
changes that may affect them and their clients. ALMA members are required to hold
Professional Indemnity Insurance and be a member of an approved scheme (such as
ARLA, NAEA, NALS or RICS).

We have been asked to consider the Housing ( Wales ) Bill and the need for legislation in
certain areas. Our reply refers solely to the proposal for a compulsory registration and
licensing scheme for all private sector landlords and letting and management agents. We
have been asked to comment on the terms of reference for the inquiry which are to
consider -

e 
[...]
 the
local authority in which your properties lie with different numbers being allocated for
each local authority);

e Our registration will last 5 years (in Scotland the registration covers 3 years and
Scottish authorities’ enforcement teams spend more time chasing up those who have
initially registered but do not re-registered rather than those who have never
complied);

e We have greater powers of enforcement available from the start (Scotland have
used a light-touch and increasing levels of fines post introduction as the scheme has
embedded and evidence suggest this has caused confusion);

¢ We will have a mandatory, national training element with a Code of Practice
attached (In Scotland training is voluntary and varies between local authorities);

e The public will be able to access to certain aspects of the register e.g. the managers
name. There will not be automatic disclosure of the landlord’s name in Wales
because of potential security issues;

e Our scheme includes agents from the start (Scotland are currently looking to address
letting agents); and

e We have appeals to the Residential Property Tribunal (Scotland are introducing
something similar).

Tudalen 81



Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee
CELG(4) Paper 8 - Paper to note

Annex 1 — Policy Position in Scotland

Differences in Proposals in Scotland and Wales

1.

The Housing (Scotland) Bill introduces regulation of letting agents; including a
mandatory register; statutory requirements regarding letting agents’ practice; and a
mechanism for resolving disputes between letting agents and their customers.

The Housing (Wales) Bill that has been introduced goes further than this and will require
letting and managing agents to become registered and licensed in order to operate.
Becoming licensed as an agent will involve being a member of a recognised
professional body e.g. the Association of Residential Letting Agents (ARLA) and the
National Approved Letting Scheme (NALS). This will ensu
[...]
 for the purposes of the land use planning system is housing
where there are secure mechanisms in place to ensure that it is accessible to those
who cannot afford market housing, both on first occupation and for subsequent
occupiers.”

PPW goes on to add that for schemes that: “provide for stair-casing to full ownership
... there must be secure arrangements in place to ensure the recycling of capital
receipts to provide replacement affordable housing. Affordable Housing includes
social rented housing and intermediate housing."

It also says: "Affordable housing includes social rented housing owned by local
authorities and registered social landlords and intermediate housing where prices or
rents are above those of social rent but below market housing prices or rents.”

Technical Advice Note 2 - Planning and Affordable Housing (TAN 2), provides more
detailed guidance to local planning authorities on the provision of affordable housing.
It discusses ways of keeping housing affordable in the future. TAN 2 states:

"An effective way of achieving control over occupancy is to involve a registered

social landlord (RSL). An RSL’s continuing interest in the property will ensure control
over subsequent changes of ownership and occupation.”

Tudalen 96



	Agenda
	2 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4  - Cymorth Cymru a Shelter Cymru
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 2 (Saesneg yn unig)

	3 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5  - Cynrychiolwyr y sector rhentu preifat
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 4 (Saesneg yn unig)
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 5 (Saesneg yn unig)
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 6 (Saesneg yn unig)

	4 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru
	5 Papurau i™w nodi



Minutes of the meeting


 

Y Pwyllgor Cymunedau, Cydraddoldeb a Llywodraeth 

Leol 

 

Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyllgora 2 - y Senedd 
 

 

  
Dyddiad:  Dydd Iau, 23 Ionawr 2014 

 

  
Amser:  09:00 - 12:30 

 

  Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_300000_29_01_2014&t=0&l=cy 

 

 

 

 

Cofnodion Cryno: 

 

   
Aelodau’r Cynulliad:  Christine Chapman (Cadeirydd) 

Leighton Andrews 

Peter Black 

Jocelyn Davies 

Janet Finch-Saunders 

Gwyn R Price 

Jenny Rathbone 

 

  

   
Tystion:  Auriol Miller, Cymorth Cymru 

Nicola Evans, Cymorth Cymru 

John Puzey, Shelter Cymru 

Jennie Bibbings, Shelter Cymru 

Douglas Haig, Residential Landlord Association 

Lee Cecil, National Landlord Association 

Ian Potter, Association of Residential Letting Agents 

Martine Harris, Association of letting and Management 

Agents 

Nick Bennett, Grŵp Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

Aaron Hill, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

 

  

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_300000_29_01_2014&t=0&l=cy


 

Chris O'Merea, Cadwyn Housing Association 

 

   
Staff y Pwyllgor:  Sarah Beasley (Clerc) 

Leanne Hatcher (Dirprwy Glerc) 

Jonathan Baxter (Ymchwilydd) 

 

  

 

TRAWSGRIFIAD 
Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod. 

 

 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon  
1.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd yr Aelodau a'r cyhoedd i'r cyfarfod.  

1.2 Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Mike Hedges, Rhodri Glyn Thomas a Mark 

Isherwood.   

  

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4  - Cymorth Cymru a 

Shelter Cymru  
2.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan Cymorth Cymru a Shelter Cymru.  

 

 

2.2 Cytunodd Cymorth Cymru i ddarparu’r wybodaeth a ganlyn: 

 

 

 ffigurau am y rhai yn y sector rhentu preifat  sy'n cael cymorth gan y rhaglen 

Cefnogi Pobl.  

 

. 

 

 

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5  - Cynrychiolwyr y 

sector rhentu preifat  
3.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan gynrychiolwyr y sector rhentu preifat.   

 

3.2 Cytunodd y Gymdeithas Landlordiaid Preswyl i ddarparu nodyn am ganran y 

landlordiaid a oedd yn rhan o Gynllun Achredu Cyngor Dinas Leeds. 

 

 

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi Cymunedol 

Cymru  
4.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan Dai Cymunedol Cymru. 

http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306


 

 

 Papurau i’w nodi  
5.1 Papurau i'w nodi  

 

 


